
Tentative Time Table for MPU/PPU 0020 Research 
Methodology Short Course 

Semester 2 Session 20122013 

Phase 1: 

Tentative 
Dates 

Time Topics Presenter/ Fasilitator 

Day 1 
25 March 
2012 
 

8.00-8.15 
 
8.15-8.30 
 
8.30-10.30 
 
 
 
 
11.00-13.00 
 
14.30-16.30 

‐ Registration 
 

‐ Briefing 
 

‐ Introduction, Overview and 
research ethics 

‐ Research paradigm – 
philosophical underpinning 
 

‐ Plagiarism issues and Turnitin 
 
‐ Literature review 

Admin staff 
 
Dr Azlina bt Mohd Kosnin 
 
Prof Dr Zaitun bt Hj Sidin 
 
 
 
 
Dr Bambang Sumintono 
 
Dr Mohd Khata bin Jabor 

Day 2 
26 March 
2013 
 

 
8.30-10.30 
 
 
 
 
 
11.00-13.00 
 
 
 
 
 
14.00-17.00 

Quantitative research 
‐ Formulating research problem 

and research objectives 
‐ Theoretical and conceptual 

framework 
 
 

-Research methods 
• Research Designs 
• Population and sampling 
• Data Gathering 

 
 

‐ Instrumentation 
• Research Instruments 
• Instrument Development 
• Validity and Reliability 
 

 
Prof Dr Mohammed Najib bin 
Abdul Ghaffar 
 
 
 
 
Assoc.Prof Dr Yusof Boon 
 
 
 
 
 
Assoc.Prof Dr Yusof Boon 

Day 3 
27 March 
2013 

8.30-13.00 
 
14.00 -16.30 

Data Analysis 
 
SPSS  

Dr Hamidreza Kashefi 
 
Dr Hamidreza Kashefi 



Phase 2 

 

Phase 3 

 

 

Tentative 
Dates 

Time Topics Presenter/ Fasilitator 

Day 3 
9 April 
2013 
 

 
 
8.30-10.30 
 
 
 
 
11.00-13.00 
 
 
 
14.00-15.30 
 
15.30-18.00 
 
 

Qualitative research 
 
‐ Formulating research problem 

and research objectives 
‐ Literature Review in Qualitative 

Research 
 

‐ Research Design 
• Ensuring Quality 
• Ethics 

 
Data Collection 
 
Data Analysis 

 
 
Dr Sarimah Bt Ismail 
 
 
 
 
Dr Narina Bt Abu Samah 
 
 
 
Dr Zaleha Bt Abdullah 
 
Dr Johari Bin Surif  
Dr Norhasniza Bt Ibrahim 

Tentative 
Dates 

Time Topics Presenter/ Fasilitator 

Day 5 
16 April 
2013 
 

 
 
8.30-10.30 
 
 
11.00-13.00 
 
14.00-16.00 
 
16.30-17.00 
 
 
 

Mixed Method research 
 
‐ Mixed method design 
 
 
Report writing and Publication 
 
EndNote 
 
Briefing for Brief Proposal 
# Structured Guidance (time 
arrangement set by supervisors 
and their students) 

 
 
Dr Hadijah Bt Jaffri 
 
 
Assoc.Prof Dr Yeo Kee Jiar 
 
Dr Azlan Bin Abd Latib 
 
Dr Aede Hatib Bin 
Musta’amal 



Brief Proposal Presentation 

 

28 May 
2013 

9.00 – 
13.00 
 
14.00 – 
17.00 

Brief proposal presentation 
# Students need to bring two 

copies of their completed brief 
proposal during the 
presentation for assessment by 
evaluators 

 
 

Each Programme Panel Head 
# Completed evaluation forms 
need to be submitted to Miss 
Herda Liyana Mustafa no later 
than 4.30 pm on the 28th May 
2013 


